Version 3: 10/19/05

Revised Tech Schedule

SUBJECT TO CHANGE

HENRY IV PARTS 1 AND 2

NOTE: Activities for Both Parts in Black, Activities for Part I only in Red, Activities for Part IT only in Blue.

Date Tinme

Personnel

Activity (start tine)

Sound Preview to be scheduled independently by the directors and designers, to be completed by October 18.

Sunday October 16

11am-12noon

12-1 pm

1-5 pm

HWD, BG, SD, TD, SM
HWD, BG, Cast, SM, TD

BG, Cast, SM

*Marroney Circle of Friends in attendance

Monday October 17
7-11 pm

HWD, Cast, SM

Backup time for Lift/Wall heights
Safety tour of set

On Set Rehearsal- Part 1

On Set Rehearsal- Part 11

DAY OFF FOR ALL DESIGNERS AND PRODUCTION AREAS

Tuesday October 18
4:00 pm
7-11 pm

Wednesday October 19
3-5 pm

4-6 pm
6:30-7:00 pm
7-11 pm

Thursday October 20
1-3pm

3-7 pm
7:00pm
7:30-11pm

Friday October 21
1-5 pm

5-6:30 pm
7:00pm
7:30-11pm

Saturday October 22
9am-6pm

7-11 pm

HWD, BG, SM, Partial Cast
Costumes, Lights, TD, SD

BG, Cast, SM, TD

BG, SM, SD, LD, SND
DJW, Cast, SM
HWD, SM, Cast, Props

HWD, Cast, SM, TD

Ditector, SM, SD, LD, SND
Lights
BG, Cast, SM, TD, Crew

All Above

Lights
Lights
HWD, Cast, SM, TD, Crew

All Above

Lights, Sound

Lights, Sound

Media Photocall (Parts I and IT)

On Set Rehearsal- Part 1

Paper Tech Part I
Vocal Workshop onstage
Gun Safety Training

On Set Rehearsal- Part 11

Paper Tech Part 11
Level Set Part 1
Call to Theatre

Tech Watch- Part I

Level Set Part 1

Changeover to Part 1T
Call to Theatre

Tech Watch- Part 11

Level Set Part 11

Continue Level Set if needed

DAY OFF FOR ALL ACTORS AND STAGE MANAGEMENT
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