

**HENRY IV PARTS 1 AND 2**

## Revised Tech Schedule

NOTE: Activities for Both Parts in **Black**, Activities for Part I only in **Red**, Activities for Part II only in **Blue**.

<i>Date</i>	<i>Time</i>	<i>Personnel</i>	<i>Activity (start time)</i>
Sound Preview to be scheduled independently by the directors and designers, to be completed by October 18.			
<b>Sunday October 16</b>			
	11am-12noon	HWD, BG, SD, TD, SM	Backup time for Lift/Wall heights
	12-1 pm	HWD, BG, Cast, SM, TD	Safety tour of set
	1-5 pm	BG, Cast, SM	On Set Rehearsal- Part I
	<i>**Marroney Circle of Friends in attendance</i>		
<b>Monday October 17</b>			
	7-11 pm	HWD, Cast, SM	On Set Rehearsal- Part II
DAY OFF FOR ALL DESIGNERS AND PRODUCTION AREAS			
<b>Tuesday October 18</b>			
	4:00 pm	HWD, BG, SM, Partial Cast Costumes, Lights, TD, SD	Media Photocall (Parts I and II)
	7-11 pm	BG, Cast, SM, TD	On Set Rehearsal- Part I
<b>Wednesday October 19</b>			
	3-5 pm	BG, SM, SD, LD, SND	Paper Tech Part I
	4-6 pm	DJW, Cast, SM	Vocal Workshop onstage
	6:30-7:00 pm	HWD, SM, Cast, Props	Gun Safety Training
	7-11 pm	HWD, Cast, SM, TD	On Set Rehearsal- Part II
<b>Thursday October 20</b>			
	1-3pm	Director, SM, SD, LD, SND	Paper Tech Part II
	3-7 pm	Lights	Level Set Part I
	7:00pm	BG, Cast, SM, TD, Crew	Call to Theatre
	7:30-11pm	All Above	Tech Watch- Part I
<b>Friday October 21</b>			
	1-5 pm	Lights	Level Set Part I
	5-6:30 pm	Lights	Changeover to Part II
	7:00pm	HWD, Cast, SM, TD, Crew	Call to Theatre
	7:30-11pm	All Above	Tech Watch- Part II
<b>Saturday October 22</b>			
	9am-6pm	Lights, Sound	Level Set Part II
	7-11 pm	Lights, Sound	Continue Level Set if needed
DAY OFF FOR ALL ACTORS AND STAGE MANAGEMENT			